Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To feel proud to be Canadian

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
QNP
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No KIdS
<$60K <$100K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 106 95 367 223 89 220 160 242 292 235 765
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
473 54 61 28 187 110 34 138 78 122 108 99 374
More likely 47% 40% 54% 45% 49% 46% 50% 47% 47% 52% 49% 49% 47%
* * %k * * * *
405 51 38 27 155 109 24 107 70 96 85 73 332
No change 41% 38% 34% 43% 40% 46% 36% 36% 42% 41% 39% 36% 42%
* * % * * * *
122 28 14 7 43 20 9 51 18 18 25 32 90
Less likely 12% 21% 12% 11% 11% 8% 14% 17% 11% 8% 12% 16% 11%
E* * %k * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To attend a Canada Day festival, event, party, etc.
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 106 95 367 223 89 220 160 242 292 235 765
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
317 26 43 17 116 91 24 92 49 92 72 79 238
More likely 32% 20% 39% 27% 30% 38% 36% 31% 29% 39% 33% 39% 30%
* * % * A * * * L
553 79 61 28 226 122 37 155 94 116 125 109 445
No change 55% 59% 54% 46% 59% 51% 56% 52% 56% 49% 57% 53% 56%
* * ok * * * *
130 28 9 17 43 27 6 49 23 27 22 16 114
Less likely 13% 21% 8% 27% 11% 11% 8% 17% 14% 11% 10% 8% 14%
* * % D E F * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To display a Canadian flag around Canada Day

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 106 95 367 223 89 220 160 242 292 235 765
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
358 44 45 20 146 71 32 90 60 105 86 87 271
More likely 36% 33% 40% 32% 38% 29% 48% 30% 36% 44% 40% 43% 34%
* * % * E* * *
540 62 57 35 210 142 32 165 93 113 113 104 436
No change 54% 46% 51% 57% 55% 60% 48% 56% 56% 48% 52% 51% 55%
* * ok * * * *
101 28 10 7 29 26 2 42 13 18 19 12 89
Less likely 10% 21% 9% 11% 7% 11% 3% 14% 8% 7% 9% 6% 11%
DF* * % * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To speak positively about Canada to those not from Canada

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 106 95 367 223 89 220 160 242 292 235 765
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
438 55 63 30 154 102 34 114 66 126 105 86 352
More likely 44% 41% 56% 49% 40% 43% 51% 39% 40% 54% 48% 42% 44%
* * % * * * *
440 57 33 24 185 115 26 133 79 94 89 90 350
No change 44% 42% 29% 39% 48% 48% 39% 45% 48% 40% 41% 44% 44%
* * ok * * * *
122 22 17 8 46 22 7 49 21 16 24 27 94
Less likely 12% 17% 15% 13% 12% 9% 10% 16% 13% 7% 11% 13% 12%
* * % * * * *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To learn more about Indigenous history in Canada

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 106 95 367 223 89 220 160 242 292 235 765
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
362 57 48 29 132 72 25 123 53 89 76 84 278
More likely 36% 42% 42% 46% 34% 30% 37% 41% 32% 38% 35% 41% 35%
* * % * * * *
534 58 48 28 220 142 38 157 94 129 110 99 436
No change 53% 44% 42% 45% 57% 59% 57% 53% 57% 55% 51% 48% 55%
* * ok * * * *
103 19 17 6 33 25 4 17 19 17 32 21 83
Less likely 10% 14% 15% 9% 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% 7% 14% 10% 10%
* * % * * * * G
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As we approach Canada Day, which of the foIIowing statements best reflects your view?

COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 106 95 367 223 89 220 160 242 292 235 765
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 296 166 235 218 204 796
571 67 47 36 226 151 44 154 94 144 134 123 448
Proud of what Canada has accomplished 57% 50% 42% 57% 59% 63% 66% 52% 56% 61% 62% 61% 56%
* * % * * * *
429 67 66 26 159 88 23 142 72 92 84 80 349
Concerned that the foundation of Canada is weak 43% 50% 58% 43% 41% 37% 34% 48% 44% 39% 38% 39% 44%
* * % * * * *
575 79 79 41 208 130 38 192 92 135 104 120 456
Want to see Canada follow proper processes before moving
ahead with national-building projects 58% 59% 70% 67% 54% 54% 56% 65% 55% 57% 48% 59% 57%
* * ok * * J* *
425 55 34 21 177 109 29 104 74 101 114 84 341
Want to see Canada make progress as fast as possible
because current processes are excessive 42% 41% 30% 33% 46% 46% 44% 35% 45% 43% 52% 41% 43%
* * % * * * * G
531 58 47 30 227 127 41 161 96 119 112 122 409
Canada can have the strongest economy in the G7 53% 43% 42% 49% 59% 53% 62% 54% 57% 51% 51% 60% 51%
* * % * A A* * *
469 76 66 32 158 112 26 135 71 116 107 81 388
Canada will never have the strongest economy in the G7 47% 57% 58% 51% 41% 47% 38% 46% 43% 49% 49% 40% 49%
DF* * % * * * *
666 82 66 40 266 163 48 189 112 147 158 129 536
Think we should focus on Canadian pride 67% 62% 59% 65% 69% 68% 71% 64% 67% 63% 72% 64% 67%
* * % * * * *
334 51 47 22 119 76 19 108 54 88 60 74 260
Believe Canada must reckon more honestly with its colonial
past 33% 38% 41% 35% 31% 32% 29% 36% 33% 37% 28% 36% 33%
* * % * * * *
4000 536 452 248 1540 956 268 1185 666 941 873 814 3186
Sigma 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400%




